
ITEM 4. 10

CITY MANAGER' S REPORT

NOVEMBER 13, 2023 CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

ITEM:       APPROVE PURCHASE OF TWO NEW POLICE

VEHICLES,  APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO.  4

WITH NEXTGEN ALPHA UPFITTING

RECOMMENDATION:     Adopt a Resolution Approving the Purchase of Two
2023 Police Chevrolet Tahoes from American

Chevrolet of Modesto, Approving Change Order No. 4
with NextGen Alpha Upfitting for the Purchase and
Installation of Police Vehicle Equipment

SUMMARY:

The City of Lathrop Police Department operates and maintains a fleet of vehicles,
which includes Chevrolet Tahoes.  Due to the growth of the Department two new
Chevrolet Tahoes are needed.

Pursuant to the Lathrop Municipal Code ( LMC) section 2. 36. 050, staff reached out to
multiple dealerships to obtain quotes for two black Chevrolet Tahoes.  American

Chevrolet of Modesto has two black Tahoes in their inventory that are available for
purchase for a total price of $ 156, 596. Both Winner Chevrolet and Steve' s Chevrolet
of Oakdale did not have any black Tahoes in their inventory.  Future Chevrolet of

Sacramento had one black Tahoe in their inventory, but it is priced higher than the
Tahoes from American Chevrolet of Modesto. Dealerships can order black Chevrolet

Tahoes through the factory with an estimated time of arrival ranging between 5- 6
months, which is not ideal, as the vehicles are needed now for current operations.

In addition, the new police vehicles will need to be outfitted with police equipment to
match the approved specifications of the City of Lathrop Police Department fleet. The
City currently has a professional service agreement pursuant to LMC 2. 36. 140 with
NextGen Alpha Upfitting to purchase and install police equipment for the City of
Lathrop Police Department. Change Order No. 4 with NextGen Alpha Upfitting for the
upfitting of the two Tahoes will be for a not- to- exceed amount of $ 11, 510. Total cost

for both vehicles are detailed below:

NextGen Alpha

Vehicle Cost U fittin Cost Total Cost

2 2023 Chevrolet Tahoe       $ 156, 596 11, 510 168, 106



CITY MANAGER' S REPORT PAGE 2

NOVEMBER 13, 2023 CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

APPROVE PURCHASE OF TWO NEW POLICE VEHICLES, APPROVAL OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 WITH NEXTGEN ALPHA UPFITTING

Staff recommends Council approves the purchase of two 2023 Chevrolet Tahoes with
American Chevrolet of Modesto for $ 156, 596,  approve Change Order No.  4 with

NextGen Alpha Upfitting in an amount not- to- exceed $ 11, 510 for the purchase and
installation of police equipment.  Sufficient funds are available within the approved
Police Department biennial budget for Fiscal Year 2022/ 23 and Fiscal Year 2023/ 24.

BACKGROUND:

Due to the growth of the City of Lathrop Police Department and its operations,

additional fleet vehicles are needed to both equip new hires and replace existing
vehicles that are being reassigned to other department staff. The City of Lathrop
Police Department currently has black Chevrolet Tahoes in their inventory.  Staff

reached out to multiple dealerships to obtain quotes. Winner Chevrolet, who has the
contract with the State Office for Procurement Department of General Services for

Chevrolet, did not have any black Tahoes in their inventory and was unable to submit
a quote. Furthermore, ordering the vehicles would take a minimum of 5- 6 months.

Steve' s Chevrolet of Oakdale was also unable to submit a quote due to not having
any black Tahoes in their inventory. American Chevrolet of Modesto has two available
black Tahoes in their inventory with a cost of $ 78, 317 and $ 78, 279. Future Chevrolet

of Sacramento had one black Tahoe in their inventory with a cost of $ 84, 326.

American Chevrolet of Modesto has two vehicles in their inventory and is the lowest
bidder.

The new police vehicles will need to be outfitted with police equipment. The City has
a current agreement with NextGen Alpha Upfitting to purchase and install the
equipment. A Change Order will need to be approved for NextGen Alpha Upfitting to
outfit these new vehicles.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff is recommending Council approve the purchase of two Chevrolet Tahoes,
approve Change Order No.  4 with NextGen Alpha Upfitting for the purchase and
installation of police equipment and approve related budget amendments which are

needed for the City of Lathrop Police Department staff to continue to perform Citywide
police operations.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Sufficient funds are available within the approved Police Department biennial budget
for Fiscal Year 2022/ 23 and Fiscal Year 2023/ 24. The funds for the additional Police
Department vehicle purchase will be expended from account 1010- 40- 30- 450- 30- 00
and will become part of the City' s capital assets for Fiscal Year 2023/ 24.



CITY MANAGER' S REPORT PAGE 3

NOVEMBER 13, 2023 CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

APPROVE PURCHASE OF TWO NEW POLICE VEHICLES, APPROVAL OF

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 WITH NEXTGEN ALPHA UPFITTING

ATTACH M ENTS:

A.  Resolution Approving the Purchase of Two ( 2) 2023 Police Chevrolet Tahoes

from American Chevrolet of Modesto, Change Order No. 4 with NextGen Alpha

Upfitting for the Purchase and Installation of Police Vehicle Equipment, and

Approving Related Budget Amendment
B.  Quote 1 - 2023 Chevrolet Tahoe with American Chevrolet of Modesto
C.  Quote 2 - 2023 Chevrolet Tahoe with American Chevrolet of Modesto
D.  Quote 3 - 2023 Chevrolet Tahoe with Future Chevrolet of Sacramento
E.  Estimate - 2023 NextGen Alpha Upfitting



CITY MANAGER' S REPORT PAGE 4

NOVEMBER 13, 2023 CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

APPROVE PURCHASE OF TWO NEW POLICE VEHICLES, APPROVAL OF

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 WITH NEXTGEN ALPHA UPFITTING, AND APPROVAL

OF RELATED BUDGET AMENDMENT

APPROVALS:

11,  i .  

Todd Sebastian Date

Director of Parks, Recreation, and

Fleet Services

r G. 3
Cari Ja es Date

Direct of Finance

il / 2oa 3

Thomas Hedegard Date

Deputy City Manager

1- - zoz3
Salvador Navarrete Date

City Attorney

I'" 23
St J. Salvatore Date

City Manager



RESOLUTION NO. 23-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LATHROP

APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF TWO 2023 CHEVROLET TAHOES FROM
AMERICAN CHEVROLET OF MODESTO, APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO.  4

WITH NEXTGEN ALPHA UPFITTING FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION
OF POLICE VEHICLE EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Lathrop Police Department operates and maintains a
fleet of vehicles which includes black Chevrolet Tahoes; and

WHEREAS, due to the growth of the City and its operations, additional police
fleet vehicles are needed to perform essential Citywide operations; equip new hires
and replace existing vehicles that are being re- assigned to other staff; and

WHEREAS, staff requested multiple quotes from four dealerships; and

WHEREAS, two dealerships were able to provide quotes and two dealerships
were unable to provide quotes due to not having any black Chevrolet Tahoes in
their inventory; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with LMC sections 2. 36. 050( D) and 2. 36. 110( B),

the pricing provided by American Chevrolet of Modesto was the lowest of the quotes
received; and

WHEREAS, the new vehicles will need to be outfitted with police equipment
and painted to match the approved specifications of the City of Lathrop Police
Department fleet; and

WHEREAS, the City currently has a Professional Service Agreement pursuant
to LMC 2. 36. 050 with NextGen Alpha Upfitting for the purchase and installation of
police equipment; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 4 with NextGen Alpha Upfitting for the two
vehicles is for a not- to- exceed amount of $ 11, 510; and

WHEREAS, staff is requesting Council approve the purchase of the following
vehicles:

Next Gen

Department
Vehicle Vehicle

Alpha
Total

Description Cost
U fittin Cost

Cost

Police Department
2 2 23

156, 596 11, 510 168, 106
Chevrolet Tahoe



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the City Council of the City of Lathrop does
hereby approve the purchase of two Chevrolet Tahoes with American Chevrolet of
Modesto for $ 156, 596, approve Change Order No. 4 with NextGen Alpha Upfitting for
a not- to- exceed amount of  $ 11, 510 for the purchase and installation of police
equipment.  The funds for the additional Police Department vehicle purchase will be
expended from account 1010- 40- 30- 450- 30- 00 and will become part of the City' s
capital assets for Fiscal Year 2023/ 24.

The foregoing resolution was passed and adopted this 13t'' day of November 2023,
by the following vote of the City Council, to wit:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Sonny Dhaliwal, Mayor

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Teresa Vargas, City Clerk Salvador Navarrete, City Attorney



ATTACHMEN7

a    _

Ak" 3
rY         

k  s      . a—   a

r...... J.:.   .....•;       .,.. 4'      ,,.       .::.       :..      :.       
d T'^ y.r T`. X''   

AMERICAN CHEVROLET

4742 MCNENRY AVE

MODESTO, CA 95356

Phone: 209- 575- 1606

Fax: 209- 499- 7825

r._: __.. x,_ ....,.     

Model Year: 2023
Event Code. 3400- Order Broacicast( Interna!
Piant Order Producedj

Make: Chevrofet
Order#: CXXD1S

Model: Tahoe
MSRP: $ 71, 540. 00

CK107a6- 4WD

PEG: 2Z7- Z71 Preferred Equipment Group Order Type: TRE- Retail Stock
Primary Cotor: GBA- Btack Stock#: N/ A
Trim: HOY- 1LT/ 1SP/ 2LT/ 2Z7- eather, Jet Black, Interior Inventory Status: AvailableTrim

Engine: L84-Engine: 5. 3L. EcoTec3 V-8, Dt, Dynamic Fue!
Mgt, VVT

Transmission: MHS- 90- Speed Automatic

Additional Vehicle lnformation

GM.Marketin Information

1c i`,` i in    `  t

r.     ...,,,, Y   . 



Alf t Ptions

2Z7- Z71 Preferred Equipment Group A2X- Power Seat Adjuster{ priver' s Side)
A45- Memary Settings, recalEs presets for A50-Seats: Front, Bucket, Full Feafuredrfver pwr seat
AS8- Seat, 3rd row fi0/ 40 Bench, power ATH- Keyless Open 8 Keyless Start
ATN- Seat, 2nd row Bucket, power retease B30- Floor Covering; Carpet, Cotor Keyed
B58- Floor Mats, color- keyed, carpeted 1st and BTV-Remote Engine Starting Pkg2nd row

BYZ Assist Steps, none

C3U- Sunroaf, Panoramic, power sliding wlpwr
sunshade

C6H- GVW Rating 7500 Lbs
CJ2- Climate Controi, Electronic- Multi- zone

DCH- Center Flaor Console, Power Sliding DD8- tSRV Mirror, Electro-chromaticw/drawer8 storage

DXR- Mirror, Outside, Power, Heated, Auto- GBA-Biack
Dimming wlTurn ind
GUS- Rear Axle: 3. 23 Ratio

NOY- 1 LT/ 1 SPl2 T/2Z7- Leather, Jef Black,
Interior Trim

IOK- Chevrolet( nfotainment, Enhanced JHD- Hill Descent Control
connectivity 2.0
JL9- lntegrated Trailer Brake Controller K34- Cruise Control
KA1- Heated Seats, Front

KA6• Heafed Seats: 2nd Row
KC4- Cooler, Engine Oil

Kl3- Heated Sfeering Whee!
Ki4- 120 Volt Electricat Receptacle, In Cab KNP- Transmission Cooting Sysfem
KW5- Alternator, 220 AMP

L84- Engine: 5.3L, EcoTec3 V-8, DI, Dynamic
Fuel Mgt, V V T

MHS- 90- Speed Automatic
N38-Steering Column, Power Tilt&
Telescoping

NHT- Max Trailering Package
NQH- Transfer Case: Active, 2- Speed, Autotrac,
Rotary Dial

NZU- Wheels, 20" x 9" Aluminum
PRF- 3 Years of Onstar Remote Access

PZ8- Hitch Guidance wi3h FEitch View and image QAE-Tires; 275160 R20 At! Terrain, BfackwaliAdjustment

RC1- Skid Plate
RVS- LPO- Assist Steps, 4" Round, Tubular,
Black

S31- LPO- 1lluminatect mirror Chevrolet Emblem T8Z-Buckle- To- Drive
TC2- Liftgate, Rear, power TQS- Headtamps, Intetfibeam
U2K- SiriusXM Satellite Radio( subscription)       UD5- Parking Assist, ront& Rear Sensors
UDV- DlSPLAY INSTRUMENT DRIVER INFO UE1- OnStar Communication SystemENHANCED, FULL CLUSTER( MULTE G LOft
GR APHFC)

UE4- Following Distance Indicator UET- lf bfCATOR SMART7RAILER
11VTEGRATIQI t

UEU- Sensor, Forvvard Coffision Afert
UFG- Sensor, Rear Cross Traffic Alert

UGA- Red Recovery Hooks
UHX- Lane Keep AssisUpeparture WarningUHY- Automatic Emergency 8raking UK3- Radio Contro[ s Steering Wheel

UKC- Lane Change Alert with Side Btind Zone UKJ- Sensor, Front Pedestrian BrakingAlert

UKK- Sensor, pedestrian Detection USR- USB Data ports, 2 within center consote
UTJ- Theft Protection System, tlnauthorized UV2- Surround Vision, HD
Enfiry
V03- Cooting system, extra capacity V54- Luggage Rack, side rails, painted
VK3- Front License Plate Mounting Provisions WPp- Driver Alert Package
WPL- Luxury Package

WUA- Fascia, Front, custom
YF5- California Emissions YM8- LPO Processing Option
Z82- Trailering Package

ZL6-Advanced Trailering Package
ZW7-Suspension Package, Premium Smoath
Ride

indicates vehicle beiongs to Trading Partner' s inventory
Disciaimer:



OCT 12,  2023 F& I  -  DEAL WORKSHEET Store 01 FANDI01 596/ 9323 4770

1 DEAL  # 152049 11 TRADE  # 1 19 DOC FEE 85 . 00
2 DEAL DATE 10/ 12/ 2023 12 PAYOFF  # 1 20 WARR PREM O . QO
3 STOCK  #  T231359 5 13 DEPpSIT 21 MAINT PREM 0 . 00

14 CASH DOWN 22 GAP PREM
4 PRICE 71540 . 00 15 REBATE 0 . 00
5 LIFETIME B 0 . 00 TOTAL DOWN 0 . 00 23 MSRP 71540 . 00

TOTAL AFTMKT 269 . 00 24 BALLOON 0 . 00
16 REGISTERED STATE CA ADJ BALLOON 0 . 00

6 TERM 1 17 COUNTY CODE
7 RATE 0 1$  COUNTX RATE 8 . 875 AMT FINANCED 78316 . 34
8 DAXS 30 GpVT FEES 41 . 75
9 PAX/ YEAR 12 TAXES 6380 . 59

10 PYMT DATE 11 11/ 2023 RO/ PO  # 1 INg :

RO/ PO  # 2 MEMO# 1
STATUS S RO/ PO  # 3 MEMO# 2

LINE#) { M= MODIFY) (?= CMD LIST)
SHIFT F1= FKEYS BANK= CASH DEAL MONTHLX PYMT  ( 0} 78316 . 34



ATTACHMENT

C.  _

1

x
Y      ; 

J y  ..   
r

r       ..:-      .:.

z: r>      : s> 4      ..  .;
AMERICAN CHEVROLET

4742 MCHENftY AVE

MODESTO, CA 95356

Phone: 209- 575-'[ 606

Fax: 2Q9-091- 7825

t    

z    {
Y::    ....•...:.   .<...."....

h`",{, f,-:  ..x Y       ..
L t 13'

f    -,',',
f f_'n

m   . .
YuY''.. .:: 1Model Year: 2Q23

Event Code. 3400- Order Broadcast( Int rnal
Pfant Order Produced)

Make: Chevrolet
arder#: CZCTOB

Model: Tahoe
MSRP: $ 7' I, 5Q5. 00

CK10706- 4W

PEG: 1SP- RST Preferred Equipment Group Order Type: TRE- Retaif Stock
Primary Cotor: GBA- B1ack

Stock#: NIA
Trim; HVA- Leather, Jet BlackNictory Red{ nterior Trim Inventory Status: Available
Engine: L84- Engine: 5.3L, Eco7ec3 V-$, DI, Dynamic Fuel
Mgt, VVT

Transmission: MHS- 1d- Speed Automatic

Addifional Vehicle lnformation

GM Marketin Information

5"'
r    .,_.  

i >       L.; x     ,, z ,,

Y   '.>':.... .



All Options

1SP- RST Preferred Equipment Group A2X- Power Seat Adjuster( Dri er's Side)
A45- Memory SettEngs, recaits presets for A50- Seats: Front, Bucket, Fut! Feature
driver pwr seat
AS8- Seat, 3rd row 60140 Bench, power ATH- Keyless Open 8 Keytess Start
ATN- Seat, 2nd row Bucket, power release 830- Flaor Covering: Carpet, Color Keyed
B58- Floor Mats, coior-keyed, carpeted 9st and 8TV- Remote Engine Starting Pkg2nd row

BVE- Assist Steps, Black C6H- GVW Rating 7500 Lbs
CJ2- Climate Control, Electronic- Multi- zone CH- Center Floor Console, Power Sliding

w/drawer& storage
DD8- fSRV Mirror, Etectro- chromatic DXf2- Mirror, Outside, Power, Heated, Au#o-

dimming wlTurn ind
GBA- Black GU5- Rear Axle: 3. 23 Fiatio
FIVA- Leather, Jet BlackNictory RecE Interior I K- Chevrotet In#otainment, Enhanced

r m
connectivity 2. 0

JL1- Integrated Trailer Brafce GontroE[ er KA1- Heated Seafs, Front
KA6- Heated Seats: 2nd Row KC4- Cooler, Engine Oif
Kl3- Heated Steering Wheel K14- 120 Volt Electrical Receptacle, In Cab
KNP Transmission Cool' sng System KSG-Adaptive Cruise Control
KWS- Alternator, 220 AMP L84- Engine: 5. 3L, EcoTec3 V-8, pl, Dynamic

Fuel Mgt, V V T
MWS- 10- Speed Automatic N38- Steering Golumn, Power Tilt&

Telescoping
NHT- Max Trailering Package NQH-Transfer Case: Active, 2-Speed, Autotrac,

Rofary DiaE
PRF- 3 Years of Onstar Remote Access PZS- Hitch Guidance with Hitch View and Image

Adjustment
SGF- Wheels: 22" 8right machined, High gtoss,   T8Z- Buckle- To-[ lrive
Black painted
fC2- Liftgate, Rear, power TQ5-Headlamps, Intellibeam
U2K- SiriusXM Satellite Radio( subscription)       U 5- Parking Assist, Front 8 Rear Sensors
UDV- DlSPLAY fNSTRUMENT DRIVER WFO UE1- OnStar Communication System
ENWANCED, FULL C[. USTER( MULTI COLOR
GR APHiC}

UE4- Pollowing Distance Indicator UET- IND[CATOR SMART TRAILER
INTEGRATION

UEU- Sensor, Forward Collision Alert UFG- Sensor, Rear Cross' Eraffic Alert
UGN- Enhanced Automatic Emergency Braking UHX- Lane Keep AssisUDeparture Warning
UK3- Radio Controls- Steering Whee[       UKC- Lane Change Alert with 5ide Blind Zone

Alert

UKJ- Sensor, Front Pedestrian Braking UKK-Sensor, Pedestrian Detectian
USR- USB Data ports, 2 within center consote UTJ- Theft Protection System, Unauthorized

Entry
UV2- Surround Vision, HD VU3-Cooling system, extra capacity
V54- Luggage Rack, side rai( s, painted VK3- Front License Plate Mounting Provisions
WPD- Driver Alert Package WPL- Luxury Package
XCG- 7ires, 22in P275/ 5QR22, All- Season,  YF5- Califo nia Emissions
Blackwafl

Z82- Trailering Package ZL6- Advanced Trailering Package
ZW7- 5uspension Package, Premium Smooth
2ide

indicates vehicle belongs to Trading Partner's inventory
Disclaimer:

i i It fo,r̀mat Six.? f t̀'Vr t̀l2c i t thig$ umrpa,ty accurate:: Please fefAr to actual veh l- i' i,'`       p  'il[ t1 ny: sales or¢ diicy i3justments in the case of inaceurate pricmg inforrha t̀iti" nf rs'. .    1*   `



OCT 12,   2023 F& I  -  DEAL WORKSHEET Store 01 FANDI01 596/ 9323 4770

1 DEAL  # 152048 11 TRADE  # 1 9 AOC FEE 85 . 00
2 DEAL DATE 10/ 12/ 2023 I2 PAYOFF  # 1 20 WARR PREM 0 . 00
3 STOCK  #  T231359 5 13 DEPOSIT 21 MAINT PREM 0 . 00

14 CASH DOWN 22 GAP PREM
4 PRICE 71505 . 00 15 REBATE 0 . 00

5 LIFETIME B 0 . 00 TOTAL DOWN 0 . 00 23 MSRP 71545 . 00
TOTAL AFTMKT 269 . 00 24 BALLOON 0 _ 00

16 REGISTERED STATE CA ABJ BALLOON 0 . 00
6 TERM 1 17 COUNTY CODE       '
7 RATE 0 18 COIINTY RATE 8 . 875 AMT FINANCED 78278 . 24
8 DAYS 30 GOVT FEES 41 . 75

9 PAY/ YEAR 12 TAXES 6377 . 49

10 PYMT DATE 11/ 11/ 2023 RO/ PO  # 1 INS :

RO/ PO  # 2 MEMO# 1
STATUS S RO/ PO  # 3 MEMO# 2

LINE#) ( M= MObTFY) (?- CMD LIST)

SHIFT F1= FKEXS BANK= CASH DEAL MpNTHLY PYMT  ( 0) 78278 . 24



TfACHMENT

CH EVRO LET OF SACRANIEMO

Date:     10113/ 23

I Invalce: PS105578

Sold to:     LATHROP POLICE DEPARTMEtVT

4811 MADISON AVE Address 309 Towne Center Drive

Sacramento, CA 95841 LATHROP, CA 95330

ATTN: Commander Oki

Dennis McQermiUGoverment Fleet Sales Ship to:     Same as Above

916- 394- 9612 Address

Year Make Model New/ Used

Please pay from this
2023 CHEV TAHQE LT New invoice. No statemenC will

be rendered.   

Pa ment due W/ I 20 da s
Stock#  Vin#       R/ S Ke Code Amount$

C43150 1GNSKPKDXPR517914 N/ A XX 77, 4 5. Od

INCLUDES$ 3900 DISCOUNT

FOR CITY OF LATHROP

DELIVERY INCLUDED

OMV 118. 40

TAXES 8. 75%     6, 782. 00

SUBTOTAL

i

i

Received by:

Date recv d:

7otal Due      _ 584, Y5. 13

i
IYTYRf fORO fUTYA N/ flAN tf1YRI CNIYeOt[!  fItTYR/ lOfO IYTNff FORO l 1TYl; RORO
i,•=,•.,oi L.: e t::.  . :.: r ._.-   nxr:. fYTYf Kla d5  .  . : i n-: 1 7. n,scv a-. e

a .     ...

r

t q• C.....  ee    .  .-      e.. tc -..  ` r!_  r, T,P.., ,^_ p.;+•;
i   .,:: r:.?_      c b'  .       

t...: 1.\'      S 3.. SUC
i<  ;., . i r•"     

1h 3 3» ' L"3J: ._      r;.:_.., ... 5u'_   C.:.; C:. ' v-_ t'.

www, futureouiamotivegroup. com



r  •

Fs' .      
Deeler lyda' riatbn

FUTU tE CHEVROLET

4811 MADISON

SACRAMENTO, CA 95841

Phone: 916.' i31- 6777

Fax: 916 32- 9719

tGI3SKPKbXPRS17914

Model Year: 20Z3 Event Code: 5000- Delivered to Deale

Make: Chevrolet Order f: CWTQ98

Model: Tahoe

4WD- CK107b6

PEG: Z71 Preferced Equipment Group- 2Z7 OMe Type: TRE- Retail Stock

Primary Cobr 81ack- GSA Stock#: C431S0

Trim: 1LTHSP/ 2LT/ 2Z7- teathar, JstBlack, InteriorTrim- Inventory Status: Available
HOY

Englna: Englne: 5,3L, EcoTec3 V-S, DI, Dynamic Fuel Mgt,
V V T- LB4

Transmission: 10Speed AutomatiCaY1HS

AddiUonal Vehicle Information

i GM Marketln tnformaUon

Vehide O s

i Chargeable Opdons MSRP

Cenber Floor Cor.sole,Power Sliding 5350. Q0
wldrawar8storage- 0GH

Chevy Bow Tie, lNuminated Black- LPO- R88 S52S. 00

LPO- Performanee Brake Upgrade KIt. SJL 53,495. 00

Luxury Package- WPL 2, 525. 00

Max Trailering Package- NHT s465. 00

Seat, 2nd row Bucket, power releaae, A7N S37Q. 00

Sunroof, Panoramic, powar slidiog wlpwr 51, 500. 00
sunshade-C3U

No Cost Optlons

10- Speed Automatic- MHS

California Emisslons- YFS

iEngine:5. 3L, EcoTecS V, DI, Dynamic Fusl Mgt, V V T- L84

I

I



c] ther Options

120 Volt Electrical Receptacle, In Cab- KI4 1LT11SP/ 2LT/ 2Z7- Leather, Jet Black, Inte ior
Trim- HOY

3 Years of Onstar Remote Access- PRF Advanced Trailering Package ZL6
Alternator, 220 AMP- KW5 Assist Steps, none- 8VZ

Automatic Emergency Braking- UHY Black- GBA

Buckle-To- Drive- T8Z Chevroiet Infotainment, Enhanced connectivity
2. 0- IOK

Climate Control, Electronic- Multi- zone-CJ2 Cooler, Engine Oil- KC4

Coaling system, extra capacity- V03 Cruise Control- K34

DISPLAY INSTRUMENT DRIVER INFO briver Alert Package- WPD
ENHANCED, FULL CLUSTER{ MULTI COLOR
GR APHIC)- UDV

Fascia, Front, custom-WUA Floor Covering: Carpet, Color Keyed- 63Q
Fioor Mats, color- keyed, carpeted 1st and 2nd Following Distance Indicator- UE4
row-658

Front License Plate Mounting Provisions- VK3 GVYV Rating 7500 Lbs- C6H
Headlamps, Intellibeam- TQ5 Heated Seats, Front-KA1

Heated Seats: 2nd Row- KAfi Heated Steering Whee!- KI3
Hill Qescent Control lHD Hitch Guidance with Hitch View and{ mage

Adjustment- PZ8

INDICATOR SMART TRAILER IN7EGRATION-     ISRV Mirror, Electro- ahromatic- 0DS
UET

Integrated Trailer Srake Controller JL1 Keyless Open& Keyless Start- ATH

lP0- Assist Steps, 4" Round, Tubular, Biack-    LPO Processing Option- YM8
RVS

Lane Change Alert with Side Blind Zone Alert-    Lane Keep AssisUDeparture Warning- UHX
UKC

Liftgate, Rear, power- TC2 Luggage Rack, side rails, painted-V54
Memory Settings, recalls presets for driver pwr Mirror, Outside, Power, Heated, Auto- bimming
seat-A45 wlTurn ind- DXR

OnStar Communication System- UE1 Paint Protector Film for Shipping- VGC
Parking Assist, Front& Rear Sensors- UDS Power Seat Adjuster( Driver' s Side)- A2X
Rad':o Controls- Steering Wheel- UK3 Rear Axle: 3. 23 Ratio- GUS

Red Recovery Flooks- UGA Remote EngEne Starting Pkg- BN
Seat, 3cd row 60140 Benah, power- AS8 Seats: Front, Bucket, Full Feature- A50
Sensor, Forward Collision Alert- UEU Sensor, Front Pedestrian Braking- UKJ
Sensor, Pedestrian Detection- UKK Sensor, Rear Cross Traffic Afert- UFG
SirtusXM Satellite Radio( subscrlptlon)- U2K Skid Plate- RC1

Steering Column, Power Tilt 8 Tetescoping-      Surround Vision, HD- UV2
N38

ZuWs.,pension Package, Premium Smooth Ride-    Theft Protection System, Unauthorized Entry-
UTJ

Tlres: 275/ 60 R20 All Terrain, Blackwall-( AE Trailering Package Z82
Transfer Case: Active, 2- Speed, Autotrac, Transmission Cooling System- KNP
Rotary Dial- NQH
US9 Data ports, 2 within center console-USR Wheels, 20" x 9" Aluminum- NZU

Z71 Preferred Equipment G oup- 2Z7

indicates vehicle belongs to Trading Partner' s inventory

Dlsclaimer:

GM has t ied to make the pricing information provided 3n: this sammary accurate. Please refer to actual vehicle invoice, however, or complete
pncing infomnation: GM will not make any saies or policyadjustrnents in the case of inaccurate. pricing information In this summary.



ATTACHMENT

NextGen Alpha Upfitting Estimate
8400 Carbide Ct. Suite A

Sacramento, CA 95828 US

1 9164235052

Sumeet a NextGenAlphaUpfitting. Net

NEXTGENALPHAUPFITTING. NET

AC3 RE 5

Lathrop Pd

940 River Islands Parkway,       

Lathrop CA 95330

STIMA7E#       DATE EKPIRATION C ATE

1479 10/ 30/ 2023 11/ 30/ 2023

iTEM SCt 1PTi0i   Q"";    ; RRT         AM(Jt1NT'=

2022 CHEVY TAHOE LT. UNIT 0. 00

LIGHTING 0. 00

NG ORDER ENFWBOONGELH - FRONT FULL RED/ WHITE &   1 ', 1, 150. 00 ',       1, 150. 00T'

BLUE/ WHITE INTERIOR LIGHTBAR

NG ORDER SOS ENHFWBOOXA REAR SHROUDED INTERIOR 1 '   985. 00 '  985. 00T'

LIGHTBAR RA& BA ENDS

NG ORDER SOS EMPS4STS5RBW mpower HDO 4" Fascia Light w/     '     2 '   148. 55 ':  297. 10Ti

Stud Mount, 18" hard wire w/ sync option, SAE Class 1 &     '

CA Title 13, 9- 32Vdc,  18 LED, Tricolor- Red/ Blue/ White-    '    

GRILL LIGHTS

NG ORDER SOS PMP4BKRKLB MPOWER HD ROCKER BRACKET     '     2 24. 99 49. 98T'

FOR GRILL

SOS ELUC3H010J Universal UnderCover Screw- In LED Insert Single Light Kit,  ;     2 ,    92. 49 :  184. 98T'

9- 32 Vdc w/ 10 5- wire harness: includes insert, Lens# 1       '       

Extreme Angle) & Inline Flasher Dual Color Red/ Blue-       

REAR TAIL LIGHT STROBES I

MD HE- TL1 White Auxiliary Lighting Pod - 1. 5x3 Inch, 3 LED- HATCH    ',     2 '    48. 95 ',   97. 90T,

DOME LIGHT

MD HE- TL1 R RED AUXILIARY LIGHTING POD- 1. 5X3 INCH, 3 LED-     '     1 '    58. 95 58. 95T'

HATCH DOME LIGHT

SOS EMPS2SMS5RBW ', mpower0 4" Fascia Light w/ Screw Mount, 18" hard wire w/  ',     2 ;   148. 55 ; 297. 10T',

sync option, SAE Class 1 & CA Title 13, 9- 32

Vdc, Black Housing, 18 LED, Tricolor- Red/ Blue/White -      '
REAR HATCH WARNING LIGHTS

SIREN 0. 00i

SOS ENGSA582RSP     ' HPP 500 series remote siren with button control, 10- 16v      ',     1 ' 1, 249. 95 1, 249. 95T',

HANDHELD UNIT

SOS ETSS100J 100J Series Composite Speaker w/ Universal Bail Bracket-  '     2 210. 06 420. 12T'

j 100 watt

ACCESSORIES 0. 00'

NG ORDER NG 1120- KLN Chevrolet Tahoe Center Console Safe:      1 ',   395. 00 395. 00T'



t M Q uC IPTIC3N G2TY'     RATE ; AMOUNI'

i 2021- 2024

TS0 78815 17 FT RG58 The Laird MB8U vehicle roof mount antenna   '     2 22. 49 '   44. 98T'

installation hardware kit is for Motorola- style mobile

antennas, 0 1000 MHz. This NMO mount is an all brass      ',       

permanent mount for a 3/ 4 in hole. 

NG ORDER LATHROP PD ANTNENNA WHIP RADIO VHF 1 '    29. 99 '   29. 99T'

i NG ORDER JD 425- 3816 MAGNETIC MIC 2 '    44. 95 '   89. 90T',

NG ORDER NG7615 12V SOLENOID TIMER UNIT ADJUSTABLE 1 '   189. 99 I 189. 99T':

NG ORDER 100A WG AUTOMOTIVE 12V CIRCUIT BREAKER 1 34.99 '   34. 99T'

BSS 5026 ST Blade Fuse Block- 12 Circuits with Negative Bus and     ;     1 49. 99 '   49. 99T:

j Cover
NG SHIP IN SHIPPING IN COST FROM VENDOR 1 „   550. 00 ',   550. 00',

NG INSTALATION INSTALLATION OF CUSTOMER SUPPLIED MODEM, 1 ; 1, 650. 00 ,       1, 650. 00T

RADIO, AND GPS UNIT( SUPPLIED)     

NG SHOP SUPPLIES     ' SHOP SUPPLIES- TO INCLUDE VEHICLE UPFIT-   1 '   395. 00 '  395. 00T'

BRACKETS, FUSES, CLAMPS, WIRES, LOOM, MISC

ACCESSORIES I

NG INSTALATION INSTALLATION LABOR CHARGE FOR ABOVE 1 '' 2, 500. 00 '       2, 500. 00T'

EQUIPMENT PER LATHROP POLICE DEPARTMENT       '

SPEC

SU BTOTAL 10, 720. 92

TAX( 7. 75%)  788. 25

TOTAL 11 ,509. 17

Accepted By Accepted Date




